RESOLUTION NO. 2023-25

A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, RATIFYING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS (ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A and B") BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENACRES AND THE PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS/PARAMEDICS AND SUPERVISORY BARGAINING UNITS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, LOCAL 2928, IAFF, INC. FOR THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 1, 2023, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2026; AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EFFECTUATE THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, on behalf of certain public safety employees of the City of Greenacres, a collective bargaining unit was granted by the Public Employees Relations Commission on March 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the City of Greenacres recognizes that the Professional Firefighters/Paramedics of Palm Beach County, Local 2928, IAFF, Inc. (Union) is the exclusive representative of those certain public safety employees for the purposes of collective bargaining; and

WHEREAS, all resolutions approving financial expenditure by the City must include information about the source of the funds, the amount, and whether the Council has authorized the spending, for example; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement (attached hereto as Exhibit "A and B") has been bargained collectively in the determination of wages and other conditions of employment between the City and the Union; and

WHEREAS, the Agreements needs to be ratified by the City Council and members of the Collective Bargaining Unit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, THAT:

Resolution No. 2023-25 | Ratification of the 2023-20-26 Collective Bargaining Agreements Page No. 2

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Greenacres hereby ratifies the Collective Bargaining Agreements (attached hereto as Exhibit "A and B") between the City and the Professional Firefighters/Paramedics and Supervisory Bargaining Units of Palm Beach County, Local 2928, IAFF, Inc. for the period of October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2026.

SECTION 2. The City Council of the City of Greenacres hereby authorizes the appropriate City Officials to effectuate the terms of the Agreement.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 07 of day of August 2023

	Voted:
Joel Flores, Mayor	John Tharp, Council Member, District I
Attest:	
	Voted:
Quintella Moorer, City Clerk	Peter Noble, Deputy Mayor
	Voted:
	Judith Dugo, Council Member, District III
	Voted:
	Susy Diaz, Council Member, District IV
	Voted:
	Paula Bousquet, Council Member, District V
Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:	
Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney	